Career Pathways Program Articulation Agreement

Between

Indian River State College

And

Okeechobee County School District

This agreement ensures that the students of Okeechobee County are best served by secondary career & technical programs (CTE) and by Indian River State College in all degree/certification programs where articulated credits are applicable. The following is agreed upon by Okeechobee School District and Indian River State College to ensure that students completing Career Pathways (CTE) Academies be awarded appropriate college credit:

- 1. Okeechobee County School District graduates may receive college credits or clock hours.
- 2. Students will be awarded articulation credits upon initial registration at IRSC, except where entrance/competency exams are needed based on program acceptance and/or course placement, and as part of the program selection process in IRSC Educational Services. Credis will be identified as "Tech Prep" or "Career Pathways" in the appropriate discipline and identified on the college transcript as such. The articulated credits will be included on the student's official college transcript with the designation of "satisfactory" and counted toward the appropriate degree or certificate.

Cluster(s): 16 Career Clusters Available by FLDOE

Program(s): All Career Pathways Academies

This agreement gives IRSC students the opportunity to receive

CIS 1000

3 credits

Cluster: Health Science

Program: Nursing Assistant #8417210

This agreement awards up to three (3) "Career Pathways" credit hours upon completion of Health Science Anatomy and Physiology, Health Science Foundation, and Nursing Assistant 3 as follows:

HSC 2531

Medical Terminology I

3 credits

This agreement awards up to two hundred and seventy-five (275) "Career Pathways" clock hours upon completion of Health Science Anatomy and Physiology, Health Science Foundation and Nursing Assistant 3 as follows:

HSC 0540 Body Structure and Function

60 hours

HSC 0003

Introduc

Additional credits are available to students under the Florida Statewide Articulations Agreements also known as (Gold Standard Agreements). Refer to IRSC's Prior Learning Assessment webpage (https://irsc.edu/admissions/prior-learning-assessment.html) to review eligible courses